Page
112
BA
R
M
AN
IF
OL

www.lynch.ca Phone: + 1 (905) 363-2400 Fax: + 1 (905) 363-1191
1799 Argentia Road Mississauga, Ontario L5N 3A2 Canada
Headers - Layout & Part Number System
TOP V IEW DIME NS IONED
E
ty p
D
ty p
B
typ A/2
ty p
F
ty p
A
C ty p
"L " ty p
"X 3" typ
"X 2" typ
"X 1" typ
A/2
A/2
A
"T " OPT ION
SPE CIAL OR DER
S IDE HOLES
B
ty p
END POR T END POR T
To create a Part Number, select one CODE from each Column. Port sizes are linked to material size and must be selected from the same row for standard product.
EXAMPLE Aluminum Header with SAE 8 End Ports and SAE 6 Ports Out Top & One Side: HA175SD090**SCU
A F 1/8" NPTF 1/16" NPTF
1/4" NPTF 1/8" NPTF
SAE 6 SAE 4 U or T
H 3/8" NPTF 1/4" NPTF
SAE 8 SAE 6
1/2" NPTF 01 to 10 3/8" NPTF
SAE 12 SAE 8
3/4" NPTF 1/2" NPTF
SAE 16 SAE 12
1" NPTF 3/4" NPTF
SAE 20 SAE 16
1 1/4" NPTF 1" NPTF
SAE 24 01 to 09 SAE 20
1 1/2" NPTF 1 1/4" NPTF
SAE 32 01 to 07 SAE 24
2" NPTF 1 1/2" NPTF
4.00"

www.lynch.ca Phone: + 1 (905) 363-2400 Fax: + 1 (905) 363-1191
1799 Argentia Road Mississauga, Ontario L5N 3A2 Canada
Junctions - Layout & Part Number System
To create a Part Number, select one CODE from each Column. Port sizes are linked to material size and must be selected from the same row for standard product.
EXAMPLE Ductile Iron Junction with SAE 16 Ports Out Top & Two Opposite Sides: JD300XX270**SHU
A F NONE 1/16" NPTF
1/8" NPTF
SAE 4 U or T
J 1/4" NPTF
SAE 6
01 to 10 3/8" NPTF
SAE 8
1/2" NPTF
SAE 12
3/4" NPTF
SAE 16
1" NPTF
01 to 09 SAE 20
1 1/4" NPTF
01 to 07 SAE 24
1 1/2" NPTF
CODE TYPE
SIDE PORT CODE
SIZE CODE STYLE
MATERIAL SIZE END PORT CODE PORT ORIENTATION
CODE TYPE
400
350
200
1.75"
x
1.75"
4.00"
x
4.00"
MAT'L
CODE
100
150
XX
090 Top & One Side
Two Opposite Sides
SH